


HAETH (EHFPAES)

Assembling Tools (not included in kit)

+FiE22]] X 1

Phillips Screwdriver

EEERF  x1
Nut Driver
RARIRFE X2
Hex Wrench

[1.3mm, 1.5mm ]

57

(Scissors)

fusH

(Side Cutter)

REH

(Needle-Nose Pliers)




2.58Rsk
2.5 Rod End Ball x 3

&

3x6x2 &
3x6x2 Bearing x 1

@

=

A CE:
Steering Post x 1

~

SRR
Front Short Tie Rod x 2

M2x4 kiR s
M2x4 CS Screw x 1

2.5 Rod End Ball

@

3x6x2 Bearing

Steering Post

D)

I
G:D

Front short Tie Rod

M2x4 CS Screw

S




2.58Kksk
2.5 Rod End Ball x 1

@

RARAAFELIRZE
RH Big Flat Cap Screw x 1

o —

BRSLBR
2.5BallEnd cap x 2

.
M1.6 x 5 HlK
M1.6 x 5 Set Screw x 1

¥

M1.6x4 kiR
M1.6x4 CS Screw x 1

—\

N RIPRE
Steering Spring x 1

REME

Servo Horn x 1

N

S

3*5*0.1 8 F
3*5%0.1 Spacer x 1

RH Big Flat Cap Screw

Steering Spring

AW 4

3*5%0.1 Spacer

[ —:| M1.6 x 5 Set Screw
10mm
\
'%\ .
@ 2.5 Ball End cap \
\\§ J
: N\ 4 : N\
@D,
%:? 2.5 Rod End Ball
{
T
[}
|
]
{
Servo Horn
J

M1.6x4 CS Screw
. J

g




M2x4 RH Screw
Servo Mount Cover

REHLE 1R

Servo Mount Cover x 2

B3k M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 4




3¢
(If M1.6x4 CS Screw

M1.6x4 inkifs
M1.6x4 CS Screw x 4

™

&)
M1.6x4 CS Screw

2x5x2.5 ik
2x5x2.5 Bearing x 4

4x7x2.5 &=k
4x7x2.5 Flange Bearing x 2

2x5x2.5 Bearing

=L S

Soild Axle Drive Cup(Long) x 1
M2x4 RH Screw

Soild Axle Drive Cup(Long)

Bk
Soild Axle Gear x 1

Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 1

Soild Axle Gear

g



R L% R E

Locating Flat Properly Seated

Main Shaft

-

Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 4

Main Shaft Gear

Idler Gear

EHi%4F 38

Soild Axle Drive Cup(Short) x 1 Idler Gear Shaft

feanik

Idler Gear x 1

Soild Axle Drive Cup(Short)

Fihs
Main Shaft Gear x 1

M2x4 RH Screw

SR
Idler Gear Shaft x 1

O ———
&5
Main Shaft x 1

M2x4 RH Screw




Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 2

=373
Motor Mount x 1

M2 126
Wheel Nut x 1

M2 A FIRE

Jam Nut x 1

N

X

Spur Gear x 1

Motor Mount

M2x4 RH Screw

. Spur Gear
\_Wheel Nut

g



Esk M2x3
M2x3 RH Screw x 2

= 3v |
Pinion Gear x 1

M2x3 RH Screw

Pinion Gear /

4



3

Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 2

M2 1R}

Wheel Nut x 2

3x6x2.5 &
3x6x2.5 Bearing x 4

Lil -
I

Front Axle x 2

2.53RsL
2.5 Rod End Ball x 2

2.5 Rod End Ball

Front Axle
b e 3x6x2.5 Bearing
\),l R

3x6x2.5 Bearing

@
Wheel Nut ~

M2x4 RH Screw

g



Front Spring

.,

21TmmEEihE

21mm Suspension Pin x 2

4mmiBB IRk
4MM Through Hole Pin Ball x 2

AILIREE
Front Spring x 2

A
o

4MM Through Hole Pin Ball

N (9)
N



3
o
T
O
wn
I
o
<
X
A
=

A

\N )

__F -_l-l

1

"iJ|l-l

B3k M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 2




Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 4

M2 126
Wheel Nut x 2

o

3x6x0.33# K
3x6x0.3 Spacer x 2

4O
==}

Rear Wheel Hub x 2

5x8x2.5# K
5x8x2.5 Bearing x 2

=,
3Xx6xX2.58 K
3x6x2.5 Bearing x 2

ERER
Rear Wheel Cup x 2

= a
ne

Dog Bones x 2

3x6x0.3 Spacer

M2x4 RH Screw

M2x4 RH Screw

Dog Bones

Rear Wheel Cup

5x8x2.5 Bearing

\.Wheel Nut

g

Rear Hub Carrier

3x6x2.5 Bearing

Rear Wheel Hub

8




M2x3 RH Screw

Rear spring

Bk M2x3
M2x3 RH Screw x 2

2ammBEiEH

24mm Suspension Pin x 2

BRRRsE

Rear spring x 2




AmmiZE Bk
4MM Through Hole Pin Ball x 2

A
9

N

4MM Through Hole Pin Ball

Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 2

M2x4 RH Screw




2.5 Rod End Ball

2.5 Rod End Ball

2.58Rsk
2.5 Rod End Ball x 4

BRI

Short Rear Tie Rod x 2

Short Rear Tie Rod




Bk M2x4
M2x4 RH Screw x 2

\

% ERMNFTEZRVESL
Align the bottom of the vehicle with
the second scale line

~
XENANBRERL, EMRT.

Do not tighten the screws too
hard to prevent the screws
from stripping.

M2x4 RH Screw

Battery




% REFINRERI
Make sure all the
buckles are plugged in place

{ 16 )



BAEEEE
. EEEE#F . FrontWideS?Jspension Mount
Expansion Accessories

OFFEE
Adjustment Front Body Mount

PP Tl I
\ R E
Front Narrow Suspension Mount
17.1mmEHF
17Z.1mmTie Rod

Front Body Mount

nE

Dog Bones

| I e —— |

BRI SiAE
Brushed Motor Mount

TR 554

Brushless Motor Mount

15.5mm¥$i
15.5mmTie Rod

BEEBE 18.2mm#I+¥
Rear wide Suspension Mount 18.2mmTie Rod

\

( 17 )



Bt R~

Battery Compartment Size

%
HIERST

\%9“‘(0 Wheelbase Range

‘ 13.5mm

WIERT
Track Width Range

69mm 64.8mm




Ve

@ =& Touring mode

@ Ei%1&ER Drifting mode




TN

D o)

-
-]

1C D
O

i@




